502210028 01/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hua Mary Chion	08/12/2008
Jerry Pak Lup Chow	08/12/2008
Hongyun Qu	08/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE (USA) Inc.
Street Address:	55 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 160
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13723127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587205819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 720-5700

Email: JCanarelli@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Bing Ai

Address Line 1: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09065-8043.US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer H. Canarelli

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-01-28_Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-01-28_Assignment#page2.tif source=2013-01-28_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029705 FRAME: 0817

\$40.00 137231

Amorney Docket No.: 14677-048001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Hua Mary Chion, of Belle Mead, New Jersey; Jerry Pak Lup Chow, of San Diego, California; Hongvun Ou, of Shonzhen, Guangdong, P.R.China; hereby assign to ZTE (USA) INC., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 33 Wood Avenue South, Suite 705, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, contitled RESOURCE ALLOCATION IN WIRELESS MULTI-HOP RELAY NETWORKS, filed July 7, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/168.859, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE:		HUA MARY CHION
Date:		JERRY PAK LUP CHOW
DATE:		HONGYUN QU
1000484000	lance.	

Assignment Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: 14677-048001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Hua Mary Chion, of Belle Mead, New Jersey; Jerry Pak Lup Chow, of San Diego, California; Hongyun Qu, of Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R.China; hereby assign to ZTE (USA) INC., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 33 Wood Avenue South, Suite 705, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinaster called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RESOURCE ALLOCATION IN WIRELESS MULTI-HOP RELAY NETWORKS, filed July 7, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/168,859, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE:	And the second s	HUA MARY CHION
DATE:	August 12, 2008	JERRY PAK LUP CHOW
DATE:		HONGYUN QU
10846479.d	20	

Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029705 FRAME: 0819

Atturney Docket No.: 14677-048/8/I

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Itua Mary Chion, of Belle Mead, New Jersey; Jerry Pak Lup Chow, of San Diego, Catifornia; Hongyun Qu, of Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R.China; hereby assign to ZTE (USA) INC., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 33 Wood Avenue South, Suite 705, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RESOURCE ALLOCATION IN WIRELESS MULTI-HOP RELAY NETWORKS, filed July 7, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/168,859, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE:		HUA MARY CHION
DATE:		JERRY PAK LUP CHOW
DATE:	2008.8,22	由

10846479 doc

RECORDED: 01/28/2013